TOWNSHIP TOWN FUND

_ RUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR 2018-2017
aof the Nunda Township located in the County of MoHenry, State of Hllinois for the fistal year beginning April 1, 2018
g snding March 31, 2017,
fow be it Ordained by the Board of Trustaes of the Nunda Township, County of McHenty, Slate of lilinois in mseting
assemblad as follows:
Section 10 That the following budget containing an estimate of receipts and expanditures for the following Fund,
“Town" is hereby adopted as the budget of the township for the fiscal year menilones! sbove and shall be in
full forcs ang effsct from and after this dats.

§. GENERAL TOWN FUND -100
Baginning Fund Balance Aprii 1, 2016, (EST)..... 228.241.00

- ESTIMATED REVENUES:

401 Property Tax stbursament

404  Bank s#wzcns in fiey of interast {Praviously shown as inferest on Investmenis) 0.00

412 Camstery Administration o 6.000.00
413 GA Adminisiration 10,000.00

Total Estimated Revenusas: 1,283,2681.00
Total Estimated Generg! Town Funds Availabls: §.483,102.00

BUDGET EXPENDITURES:

Administeative Division
Compensation of Town Officers - 118

501  Supervisor

503 Asseseor 81,242.00

ymmilssiongt

507 Cemstery Trustees 1.500.00

381 28, 000.040
Total Compensation of Town Officers: 3‘?8,8‘?&39

Ganeral Admmzstrataon 120

Daputy Cieri«:
 Professiongl SBeviges (ADRY o
ﬁ{;courtmg Services
ﬁz% e iggai Sefw?Q&S v :
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3 Professional i*z'zr»rov~'ner*t . ‘ o 4,000.00
""f'53:5@&;3?‘3%%?&?&?1353 TR S g TR e 80
M 'niena’sce: Expens*—‘-

Tolal General Adminisiration: 1246.350.80
Total Administrative Divigion: 495 224.00

680  SocilSeowiyTex 15,000.00

B0 Miscellaneous Ewpense 4,000.00
Tota! Supsrvisor's Office Adminstration: 105.450.00

Assessors Office Administration - 148
801 Staff Saianes o o ; ; 275,000.00

4.800.00

GNUM LT Care
. Health Insurance e
9  Unsmployment Com}&nsat;an

7 (00,00
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880  Social Security Tax _ _ ; _ 20,4680.00

S AMRE

%

890  Miscellaneous Expense 3,600.00
Total Assessors Offfce Adminstration: §15.560.00

Township Park - 160

895 Park & Grounds Maintenance
Road Park Mainterance

Total Township Park Division: 2,000.08

Other Expenditures « 230
841  Qpen Space

il

Total Other Expendifures: 28350000

85 Weed Ordinance Expsnses 2,500.00

Total Ordinance Division: 2,500.00

Total Bstimated Gansral Town Fund ExpendituresiAppropriation: 1,374,234.88
Lutimated Funyd Balance March 31, 2047: 408,888 00
Estimated Appropriations and General Town Fund Balance: 1,483,102.00

Section 2: That thers is hereby appropriated for use for lownship purposes:
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING BARCH 34, 2017
BY GENERAL TOWN FURD OIVISION:

Agrministrative DASION.. ..ot 485,224.00
Supervisor's Office Administration Division......... 105,450.00
Assassars Difice Adminisiration Division.......... 518,580.00
Township Park DIvISION.. oo 2.8500.00
Cther Expendiiiles. e 283,500.00
Ordinance DIBION. ... e 2,500.00

TOTAL GENERAL TOWN FUND APPROPRIATIONS: 1,374,234.00

Section 3: That each total baing divided among the sevaral objacts and purposes spacified and in

pariicular amounts stated for each fund respectively in Section 1 consiituting the tolal appropriat amount of,

ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR AND 0M00 L
for fscal veer Aprit 1, 2018 fo March 31, 2017, and that this Section 2 shall be and is the annual

Appropriation Qrdinancs of theTownship, passed by the Board of Trustess as required by law and shali ke

in full force and effect from and after this dals.
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Adépted on this 12th day of May, 2018 by the Board of Trustess of Nunda Township in

the County of McHenry, Siate of Hlinois in mesiing assembled.

Adopted on this 12th day of May, 2018 pursuant to roll call vole as follows:

Trustees AYE NAY ABSENT
Kelvin Lee Jennings
Edward Dvorak
fichast Shorten
William Bolz
Township Clork

Township Supsrvisor

Town 18-17



GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND
BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR 2016-2017

‘of the Nunda Township losaizd in the Qounty of MoHenry, State of linols for the iscal year baginrdng Aprd 1, 2018

and snding March 31, 2017,

I GEMERAL ASSISTANCE FUND - 200
Baginning Fund Balance Agril 1, 2018 (EST}....

ESTIMATED REVENUES

Y

402  Replacement Tax

Total Esfimated Revenues

Total Bstimated Funds Availabls

BUDGET EXPEMDITURES
Adoiinistrative Division - 128
Parsonned Services

Township Administration

880  Sooial Sscurity Tax

88

Total Personnel Services

Adrbvistrative Expanses
820 Avcountin

823

590 Communily Relations
Total Conlractual Services

TOTAL FOR ADMIMISTRATIVE DIVISION

Home Relief Divigion - 210
Contraclunt Semvices

706

710 Liiiities

siation:

Total Contractual Services

41372016

asurer

Professional improvement

Medical & Dental Cara_ o

54,813.00

o 40,269.51
2.500.00
8,100.00

...................... 18,100.00

., 200.00

15.000.00

32,500.00

Budget 2018-2017

165,102.81
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Lommaodities

Food — 1,000.00
rsondl Allowances 10 1.806.60
Total Commpdities 2,380,080
Other BExpensas
890  Miscellansous Expense 2,500.00
588 Resarves 20.000.00
Tatal Other Expenses 22,.550.00
TOTAL FOR HONE RELIEF DIISION. . ccovrcororiminvncrans £7.000.00
Total Est. Expenditures/Appropriations 78,1G0.00
Estimated Fund Balance March 31, 2017 358,002.84
Estimated Appropriations and Fund Balence
H. {GENERAL ASSISTANCE FURD . ccornninoomesorosseminminener s cororens 108, 102.64

L GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND - 200 {cont.}

Section 2. That there is hereby appropriated for use for township purposes:
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING MARCH 31, 2017
BY FUND ARD DIVISION

GENERAL ASSISTAMCE FUIND:
Administration DVISION. ..o, 18,100,060
Home Retief DRISION....ccoo e 57.000.00
Total General 83siBIaR0e FUNd. . v arnnomorconsrcrconares 78,100.00

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS. .. vvvmvronenercrinascoraroresvon 75,180.00

Section 3 That each fotal being divided among the severa! objects and purposes specifisd and in
particuiar amounts stated for each fund respectively in Section 1 constifuting the total appmpriations in the
amount of. SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND 0/100 DOLLARS for fiscal year

Agril 1, 3018 to March 31, 2017, and that this Section 2 shall be and is the annual Agppropriation QOrdinance

of the Township, pessed by the Board of Trustess as required by law and shall be in full force and effect from

and alter this date.

Adopied on this 12th day of May, 2018 by the Board of Trustees of Munda Township in
~the Courty of MoHenry, State of Hiinols in meeting assembled.

Adopted on this 12th day:of May, 2018 pursuant to roli call vote as follows:

Trusiees AYE NAY ABSENT
Kelvin L. Jennings
Edward Dvorak
Michaef Shorten
VWilliam Boliz
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CEMETERY FUND
BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR 2016 - 2817
of the Town of Nunda, County of McHenry, State of llinois, for the Fiscal year Beginning April 1, 2016 and
ending March 31, 2017,
WHEREAS i legal reqpuiments have heen complied with:

Mow Therefore, Be IT Ordained by the Board of Trustees of the Nunda Township Cemetery Fund
County of MeHenry, State of Hlinois, in mecting assembled, as follows:

Section 1: That the fiacal vear of the Townsldp Cemetery Fund is hereby fived and decizred to be from
April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017,

Section 2: That the following budget, containing an estimate of receipts of the Cemetery Pund
Expenditares for the same, is hereby adopted as the budpet of this Cemetery Furd for the said fiscal
vear and shall be in full force and effect from and after this dete.

PART I I:stmmte{i Receipt

" Cash in bank, bvgz;mm,g, of vear 395.106.54

Less: Quistanding Obligations 0.60

Net Operating Cash in Bank, at beginning of vear $92.106.54
2 Repayment of transfers 1o other funds 50.00
3 Trust Account 53.195.00 33, 185.00

4 Taxes to be received in this fiscal vear from

new (3015} levy: Anount of this levy $18,762.030
Estimared funds available on this levy $14,762.00
Estirpated funds available for 2015 levy £19,762.00

5 Maney to be borrowed in this fiscal year (state
nature of debty: Sale of tax anticipation warrants:
. 28,00
& Other Becsipts:
{3} Intersst Twome 5530.00
{by Cladms - Judgements S0.00
{€} Perpeiual Care 310000
{dy Rale of Lots $1,800.00
{e} Burial Permits $30.00
{1 Momunent Pernsts 3000
{g) Keplacement Tax $400.00
{1 Miscelianeous ncome S0.00
7 Grand total estimated receipts of respective fund $32,172.00
Less Trust Accpunt (only interest can be used) {$3,195.00
ESTIMATED WORKING CASH 3$114,278.54

PART I Estimated Expenditures
Constituting the appropriations for the fiscal year
April 1, 2016 1o March 31, 2017



{as provided in Section 3 of this Ordinance)

CEMETERY FUND
s 3 H
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1 Maintenance: Marerials & Suppligs

{emetery Improvements $15,000.00
Cempetery Maintenance 326,000.00
2 Capital Outlay:
Re-Parchase of Graves 30,00
3 Adiriwistration:
Audit Fees 31.53{6300
Yegal Fees 3560.00
Office Supplies and Publishing $200.00
Professionad Development $1,000.00
Township Administration 36,000.00
Survey and Markers $15,000.00
Travel £1,000.00
Miscallanous $0.00
4 Contingencies: £5,000.00
5 Total Estimated Expenditures
& Appropriations $65,200.00
& Estimated Balance End of Year $48,078.54

R K RN L SR B ST A LTS ST ST ST SO ST RS S KR L KK R SR - K KR L RS L5 SR 7 ARII7 7 KNI S BT 5 B 87 ST S ST 50 200007 90 00 30 Ko <307 J 20 SRR 7 K,

Sertion 3: That thers is hereby appropriated for use of this Cernetery Fund for the said fiscal
following: From the Cemetery Fund a total of:
SINTY-FIVE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS & 00/100 $65,200.00 such total
being divided among the several objects and purposes, specific and snumerated and in the particdar
gmognts stated {constituting the approvgiatien for the fiscal vear April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017, as
providest in Section 3 of this Ordinance} is hereby incorporated by reference as part of this Section 3, with
the same effect as if salid statemert were repeated in its entirely; angd that this Section 3 shall be and is the
gl appropriation ordinande of this Cemetery Fund, passed b the Board of Trustees and yequired v
tavw, and ashall be in full foree and effect from ad after this date.

Agdopted on June 7, 2016 by the Board of Cogelery Trustees of Munds Township in the County of McHemry,
State of Hinoks, In meeling sssemblad,

datre,

VOTE:  Ayes, Nays

President, Susan Condon Secretary, Ann Walls

Treasurer, Pagricia Maorris

Adopted on this 12th day of May, 2016 by the Board of Trustees of Nunda Township in
the County of McHenry, State of inois in meeting assembled.
Adopted on this 12th day of May, 2016 pursuant to roll call vote as follows:



Trustiees AYE NAY ABSENT

Kelvin Jennings
Michag] Shorten

Edward Drvorak

William Boltz

Township Supervisor Township Clerk



AMNUAL SINGLE TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT
BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR 2016 - 2017

~

of the Nundz Township Road Disiriet loonted in the County of McHensy, State of Riinots for the fiscal
¥ 3 3

veay heginning April 18t 2018, ending Maech 31 2617

WOW BE T ORDAINED by the Boand of Trustees of the Nunds Township, Connty of MoHenry, State of

Hinots in meeting sssewbied as follows:

Szetion 1 That the following budges containing an estimate of rovennes sand expenditures is herchy
adnpied for the folinwing funds: General Road, Permnnent Hard Road, Insusince, Hilinois Municipal

Retivement angd 8acial Security.

1. GENMERAL BOAD & BRIDGE FUM - 306

Estimsted Beginning Cash on Hand April 1, 2018

ESTIMATED REVENUES

401 Property Tax

441 Less Municipal Share Progerty Tax

461 Net Property Tix

407 Replscement Taxes

453 Traffic Pines

404 Interest on fovegtments

415 Street lighting reinburements

411 ROW, & Culvert popmit fees

413 baesest Couaty Tressures

428 Bquipment Sales

43¢ Sarvices and Materdsls Beunbursment

Total Egiimated Rovenues

Total Estimated Funds Available

BUDGCET EXPENDITURES
ADMIKISTRATION - CERERAL - 360-128
619 Profenvional Services
520 Accounting Services
423 Professional Toprovement
826 Equipracnt Purchase
549 Inues
58 MeRide Dues
£34 Office Bxponse
655 Postage
£36 Prining
63§ publishing / newsleiter
660 Equipreent Malnieasnce
&§72 Telephons
650 Miscelisneous Expenue
Tatsl for Administration Dividisn

Road Division - 308-178
634 Road Muinlenance
642 HMon-dedivajed road improvement
643 Uniforms
643 Street Lighiing
700 Museipie Rosd Maintenince (o-op
Total Boad Division

799,601

{256.572%

342928
21,628
7,000
3,066
7,08
g

73,000

200,000

JRIRELY
72,000
6,000

27,008

127800

856,587

38,858

342,660

$ 282.383.53

1,149,551
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ANMUAL SINGLE TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT
BUBGET AND APFROFRIATION ORDINANCE FOR 2016-2017

Bridze Division - 308-180
633 8Badge Maint/Repair/Sionm Water Conteol

Total Bridye Hvision

Balldine Division - 360-198

617 Ground Maintenance Supplics

&34 Maintenance/Facility Imprivestuenis
£35 Becyciing

667 Wasie Rermoval

§7¢ Utilities

-2

Eanipruent THyvision - 3

626 Eguipmerny Purchases
GY7 Principal Reduction Losng - (Towndimnd)
631 Vehdule / Eguipment Municnance

Totul Equipment Division

Total Estimated Rxpenditures’/Appropristions
Estimmnted Cach o Hand March 31, 2617
Total Estimated Expenditurex/Approgriztions

Estimated Eapenditures and Cash on Hand
(1. GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE FUND)

10,048

2,400
45,006
7,000
3,500

%LU
Total Beflding Division

£250,800.08
160,000
225,006

18,508

123,540

573,016

89,758

158,581

1.149.351



ANNUAL SINGLE TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT
BUBGET AND APFROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR 2016-2017

2. PERMANENY BARDROAD FUND - 480

Estimated Beginning Cash os Hand April 1, 2616

ESTIMATED REVERUES
481 Propesyy Tax
302 Replweament Taxes
434 Intsrest op Investents
410 Miscellaugons Incoms
415 fnterest Cowny Troasmar
428 Rarvices & Matenials

Futal Estimated Reovenaes

Tutal Estimaied Fundy Avallable

BCGET EXAPERDITURE
ADMINIETRATION - GENERAL - 4068-128
620 Accounting Servivas
621 Legal Services
552 Travel Bxpenses
74 inzursnos reserve
675 Health Insuranse
#7854 employes sonributions o heslthears
677 Employes Physicals
679 Unemyitoyment Compensation
765 Township Garags Principls & Interest
Tatal for Administration Divisien

Beoad Dvision - 468-178
02 Salaries

S 13 Eaginesring Services
516 Mize. Materials/Supplies for Matuienance of Roads
620 oo Conirol
$23 Rental
£3¢ Maintenance Parsonnet
£42 Road nprovements
646 Ruad Striping
548 Gasoline & O
662 Signs & posts
862 Rord Safety Progrars
Total for Resd Divigion

Other - 400120

559 Momitoring Sysiers - Gos Tanks
Totul for Other

136,042.62

$2,.258,348.G60
$26,723 .08
$5.00
$2,190.00
1700
$105.000.00
$2.351,381.88
$2,518,343.62

4,625
5,460
1.000
5,000
$45,000
(16,000}
14100
29,060
170,000
264,635

356 340
43,000
£5,000
PR
15,860

5,000
FRKL000.00
13,500

324,000

19,008
1,408
2,828,508

14500

Tatal Evtimated Rxpenditures/Approapriztiuns

Esthnsted Cash on Band Mareh 31, 2817

Tata} Estimated Exponditures/ Appraprintions

Esibmeted Expenditures atd Cash on Hand
(3. PERMAMNENT HARD ROAD FONID

2,518,343.62
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ANNUAL SINGLE TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT
BUDGET AND AFPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR 2016-2017

3. ROAD DISTRICT INSURANCE FUND - 508

Estimuted cash on hand April 1at 2016

ESTIMATED REVENUES
4831 Property Tax
484 {nterest - Investments
4108007 Dosusance Dividend
413 intersut County Trassurer
Total Estimated Revennes
Toist Lstimated Fuads Available

RUBGEY UXPEMNDITURES
ADMINISTRATION - GENERAL - 58-128

610 Accouniing Serviess
&75 Liakilizy hnsurance
$78 Workers {umpensation
Fotal for Adminicuration Division

Total Estimated Expenditures/Appropriations
Estimated Cash on Hand Marvch 33, 2417
Total Esthanted Exgenditures/dppropristions

Estimated Expenditures aud Cash on Baad
{3. ROAD DISTRICY IRSURANCE FUNDG

S13,621.43
866,743,080
31040
$5,000.00
$10.400
£73,763.68
559 254,43
£375.00
$38,326.00
$34 03700
$63,738.68
L18,546.43
£83,284.43

Dage 4



ANNUAL SINGLE TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT
BUDGET AND AFPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR 2046-2817

4, ROAD DISTRICT 5.8 FUND - 668

Eatimated cash on hand Apil 158 2616 $48,767.46
ESTIMATED REVENUEX
401 Property Tax 359,025,060
404 interest ~ Ipvestuenis $10.00
415 fuiecrest County Treasurer 526,00
Total Estimated Revennes $43,855.08
Total Estimsied Fouds Available $183,822.46

BUDCET EXPEXBITURES
ADMINISTRATION - GENERAL - 408-128

626 Accoputing Services k $450.00
S8 Social Security Tax 375400060

Total for Administration Division $75,458.88

Tutal Extimated Expenditures/Appropriations _$754580.00
Estmated Cask on Hand Marcch 31, 2817 834,372.46

Total Estimated Expenditures/Appropriations
Eutimsated Expendifares and Cash on Hagd
{4, ROAD BISTRICT 8.8 FUNDG 5389,812 .46

Pege 8



ANNUAL SINGLE TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT
BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR 2016-2017

5. ROAD DISTRICT IMRF FUND - 788

Fstimuted Beginning Cash on Hand April 1, 2616 $22,290.88
ESTIMATED REVENUES
401 Propesty Tax $82.817.00
404 Tuterest ~ Investrasnis £30.00
415 Interest County Treasurer $10.06
Total Rathmated Revenues SHB,857.00
Total Estiznated Fouds Available Ri11,147.88

BUDGET EXPEMNDITURES
ADMINISTRATION - GENERAL - 408-128

£28 Accounting Services $450.00
651 Riinois Municipal Retirernent Pund 385,500.00
Totai for Administration Divizion $85,058.840
Totul Estispaied Expenditures/Appropriationus $85,950.00
Prraass e e A A
Estimated Cank on Hand March 31, 2017 %25,157.84

Total Estimated Expenditures/Appropristions
Bstimated Lxpenditures and {ash on Hand
{5, ROAD DISTRICT IMRF FUNE) 3113,34%.8¢
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ANNUAL SINGLE TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT
BUDGET AND APFROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR 1016-2037

Section 2. That the amount approprinted for mad purpeses for the fisce! year beginuing
April §, 2018 and ending March 31, 2017 by find shall be as follows:

BY FLINID AND DIVISION

GENERAL ROAD FUNRD
Adeministration Division

Roud Division

Rridpe Dvision

Building Division

Equigment Division

TOTAL FOR GERERAL ROAD FUND
PERMANENT HARD ROAD FURD
ROAD BISTRICT INSURANCE FUOND
ROAD DISTRICT 3.8, FUND
ILLINOES MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND

TOTAL APPROPRIATION

38,850
242,006

10,000
123,900
$75.000
Y89, 750

AN ARAR AR RIOOOCOCODBO

3,334,125
69,738

78,450

RO EAAANNAARARRIRIRR

8BS 958

L Y

35354813

Seotion 31 That each spproprinted fund wotal ehall be divided among the severs} objects and purposes
specified, and m particulsr amounts stated for cach fund tespectively in Section 1 consisting the fota!

approprigiions in the ammumi of
THREE MILLION, FIVE BUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND, THIRTREN DOLLARS

Bewtion 41 That secitom 2 ¢hial} beand i3 & summary of the aanuasl Appropriatton Oelinance of (his

and after this date.

L5

Rond distvict, passed by the Board of Trustesy as requived by law and shall be in force and off

fect foom

Section 31 That a ceniified copy of the Budget and Appropistion Ordinancs must be filed with the

County Clerk within 30 days after adoption.

Adopied on this 12th day of May, 2116 by the Board of Teustees of Nunda Township in the County of

Mofenry, State of Hinois in meecling assembled, pursuant to oil call vots 55 follows:

ANNUAL SINGLE TOWNSEIP ROAD DISTRICT
BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR 2016-2617

TFrustess AYE RAY

ABSENT

Lee Jenaings

Fd Divorsk

Mike Shorien

Bilf Boltz

Towaship Superviser

Township Clerk



